UNOFFICIAL COPY

92766689 (1-013078-1
Loan No. 46755/5717

REPUBLIC FEDERAL SAVINGS BAMNK-¢t RECORDINGS

£23 .06

THHO00  TRAN 4099 $0/15/92 19-95-06
BE f M-I ALLGY

o K COUNTY RECORDER
LOAN MODIEICATION AGREEMENT |

This Modification Agrecment is dated as of the Ist day of June, 1992 and is
made between James E. Taylor and Patricia ). Taylor, husband and wife

("Borrow¢r ) and Resolution Trust Corporation as Conservator of Republic Federal
Savings Barx. 4600 West Lincoln Highway, Matteson, Ilinois, its successors and/or

assigns ("Lender”).

UNDERSTANDINGS

A.  WHEREAS, 0n June 5. 1992, Republic Savings Bank, F.5.B. was closed
by the Office of Thrift Supérvision ("OTS") pursuant to Section 5(d) (2) (A) of the
Home Owners Loan Act of (1933 ("HOLA") as amended by Section 301 of the
Financial Institutions Reform, Recovery and Enforcement Act of 1989 ("FIRREA”").
OTS pursuant to order number 92-245 appointed the Resolation Trust Corporation

("RTC") as Receiver of Republic Savings-Bank, F.S.B.

B. WHLEREAS, on June 5, 1992 -the OTS by order number 92-243
chartered Repubtic Federal Savings Bank, az o federal mutual savings bank, and
pursuant to Section 5(d) (2) (B) (i) of HOLA, appoiated the RTC as Conservator for
Republic Federal Savings Bank.

C. WHEREAS. on June 5, 1992, the RTC as Receiver of Republic Savings
Bank, F.S.B. and the RTC as Conservator of Repubiic Federa! Savings Bank entered
into a Purchase and Assumption Agreement whereby the RVCcas Conservator of
Republic Federal Savings Bank purchased substantially al) the asseis, deposits and
secured liabilities of the RTC as Receiver of Republic Savings Bank /F.5.B.

D. WHEREAS, as a resull of the transfer from the RTC as Recziver of
Republic Savings Bank, F.S.B. to the RTC as Conservator of Republic-¥ederal
Savings Bank, RTC as Conservator of Republic Federal Savings Bank, having a
mailing address of 4600 West Lincoln Highway, Maticson, illinois 60444, is the
owner and holder of the below mentioned Note and Mortgage.

E.  Borrower executed a Mortgage in favor of Lender dated as of December
8, 1988 and recorded December 14, 1988 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds
as Document No. 88375517 (the "Mortgage™) encumbering the real estate described
in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

I, Borrower executed a Loan Modification Agreement dated June [3, 1989
encumbering the reai estate on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof

cxtending the maturity date to June 1, 1992,

G. The Mortgage secures the indebtedness, obligations and liabilities of
Borrower pursuant 1o a Promissory Note in the original amount of $30,000.00 dated

December 8, 1988 payable to Lender and executed by Borrower (the "Note™).

H.  As of the date of this Modification Agreement, the principal balance of
the Note is $30,000.00 and the accrued and unpaid interest on the outstanding
principaloa'ance of the Note is $387.50.

I Bourrower wishes to change the payment terms of the Note and change
the Maturity Daté of the Note, Mortgage and previous Loan Madification, and Lender

1s willing to do so.

NOW THEREFOR,) in consideration of the Hnderstandings set forth sbove,
and other good and valuablé consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, Borrower and Lender agree as follows:

{.  The Maturity Date of !zpuary 1, 2019 as set forth in the Note is hereby
deleted and the following inserted in uiev-thereof.

Juge 1,144

2. The Maturity Date of January 1, 2619 as set forth in the Morigage is
hereby delcied and the following inserted in licn Giereet:

Jung L, 1994

3. The Maturity Date of June 1, 1992 ay set forth in ahe previous Loan
Muodification is hereby deleted and the following inserted in lieu thescof:
lune 1. 1994
4, The terms and provisions ot Section 3 Payments of the Note are hereby

deleted and the foliowing inserted in lieu thereof:

Payments shail be made in accordance with
the terms and provisions of the Balloonm
Payment Note Rider dated Juns 1. 1992,
attached hereto and made a part hercof as

Exhibit B.

5. The third semtence of Section 2 "Interest” of the Note which states: “The
interest rate required by this Section 2 is the rate | will pay both before and after any




-~

UNOFFICIAL COPY

defanlt described in Section 6 (B) of this Note" is hereby deleted and the following
inserted in lieu thereof:

If I do not pay the full amount of principal,
interest and any other charges due on this
Note on or before the Maturity Date, then
interest will be charged on the unpaid
principal after the Maturity Date at a Defuult
Rate of twenty-five percent (25%) per annum.

6. fu all other respeets, the terms and provisions of the Note and Marigege
shall remaia uachanged #nd in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Loan
Modification Agrecm:at as of the day and year first above written,

LENDER: BORROWER:

RESOLUTION TRUST CORFORATION
as Conservator of Republic Federa! P

Savings Bank, as successor in intercy f” } & M_(il/ {
10 Republic Savings Bank, 1.5, 18, L J(hern s £ de ey Lot
Aumes K. Taylor ( T

] - e 1 . - &
- // / z/ ,’ZZZ;ZA«‘*'" A 7w ﬂ/'{’
. - &

4
/ -
e Patiicia L. Tayler

JJ/
o
.

e

// .

By: _ é,_,‘_{f
)« Pennis MufTman

Managing Agent
ﬂ‘/(

ATTEST: 4
N

. )
By: Qm«” uhy f“\/w(}“\u =~

Its: Assistant Vice President v




 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF : ZABIAVA
COUNTY OF £ AkE

I, [he Undersigned., a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that James L. Tayvlor and Patricia L. Tayler, personally
known to me to be the same persons whose pames are subscribed to the foregoing
instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act for the
uses aad purposes set forth.

GlveM, ynder my hand and notarial scal this ,Zﬁ’;éfday Of\&ﬁf_{;ﬂé:r

1992,

f%& Lo
Notary PEJ;}(L

My Commission Expires: (0725 -TF

STATE ()¢ ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF CLOK

. The Undegsigned, s Notary Public in and for szid County, in the State
aforesaid, do hereby certify that J. Dennis Huffman i the Resolution Frust
Corporation as Conservator of Republic Federal Savings Bank and Sandra L. Bean
of said association, personally known 1o me to be the same periors whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Managing Agent and-Assistant Yice

President, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and accnswiedged that ;‘g
they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and volupiary acts, i
and as the frze and voluntary act of said association for the uses and purposes therein o
set forth. -

@

D=y
GIVEN, under my hand and notarial scal this st day of ,Qfm& !

1992,
/o,
Copctea: G, L
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: OFFICAL SEAL
Cyrthin A Howitzih
Notary Fublie, Bte of Winekt

My Commnsien Exgires 7/31/98




UNOFFICIAL COPY

A2 N0
tstwoll A wittny)
Sonl 13 a1 72 Mo vaed i
WSEN g} noice Y




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

To Loan Modification Agreement dated June I, 1992 between James E. Taylor and

Patricia L. Taylor, husband and wife, Borrower, and Resolution Trust Corporation
as Conservator of Republic Federal Savings Bank, Lender.

l.ot 78 and 79 in Block 5 in John E. Eberhart’s subdivision of the Northeast 1/4 of
section 23, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in
Cook County, [Hinois.

Commonly Kigwa As: 3534 West 65th Street
Chicago, Hlinois 60629

Property Index No. 10-24-212-026-0000
Volume No. 40]

Document Prepared By.

Pepgy Kebert

Republic Federal Savingy Bank
4600 Wesl Lincoin Highway
Matteson, 1L 60443

608 LEE




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

EXHIBIT B

To Loan Modification Agreement
Dated juge [, 1992 Between

James K, Tayloc and Patricia L. Taylor, husband and wife, Borrower and

Resolution Trust Corporation as Conservator of
Republic Federal Savings Bank, Lender

BALLOON PAYMENT NOTE RIDER

THIS BALLDOON PAYMENT NOTE RIDER ("Rider”) is made this 1st day of June,
1992, andAsincorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement a Note

in the amount ei $30,000,00 dated December 8, 1988, executed by the undersigned

("Barrower™) to Kesolution Trust Corporation as Conservator of Republic Federal
Savings Bank ("Leadsr") secured by a Mortgage dated December 8, 1988,

in addition to the agreenients and provisions made in said Note and Mortgage, both
Borrower and i.ender further zgree as follows:

Any provisions of said Note, Msrtgage or other such instruments executed in
connection with said indebtedness which are inconsistent with the provisions of this
Rider, including, but not limited to, mwonthly payments of principal and interest,
maturity date and notice to the Borrower are-hereby amended or negated 1o the extent
necessary to conform such instruments to the provisions of the Rider,

The following notice iy given to the Borrower as'part of this loan contract pursuam
10 bederal regulations:

THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE IN FULL AT ThZ END OF
TWO YEARS. YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPAID
INTEREST THEN DUE. THE LENDER IS UNDER'NO
OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN AT ThAF
TIME. YOU WILL THEREFORE BE REQUIRED TG
MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS YOU MAY
OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENDER
WILLING TO LEEND YOU THE MONEY AT
PREVAHLING MARKICD RATES, WHICH MAY ik
CONSIDERANLY HIGHER OR LOWER THAN THI
INTEREST RATE ON THIS 1LOAN. ¥ yYou
REFINANCE THiS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY
HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL CLOSING COSTS
NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW LOAN EVEN
IF YOU OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME
LENDER.




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY

At least forty-five (45) but not more than ninety (90) days prior to the maturity of
a Balloon Payment Loan, the Lender must send the Barrower a notice which states,
among other things, the maturity date, the balance due at maturity (assuming all
scheduled payments due between notification and maturity have been made), and
whether and under what conditions the Lender will refinance the loan.

This Balloon Payment Loan shall be due and payable on Jupe 1, 1994. Payment on
this Balloon Payment Loan shall be as follows:

Consecutive monthly principal and interest installments of

$419.88 first due on the Ist day of juty, 1992. Such
reyments to continue until maturity when the remaining
princinal balance and any unpaid interest thereon shall be

due ard payable,

IN WITNESS WHEREOZ, Borrower has ¢xecuted this Balloon Payment Note Rider
as of Jung 1. 1992,

—_—
Hmes E. Taylor ( j
f/’/ﬁz( .( Y .-J,ri 4’

o
Pzuvicia L, Tavior o

/ (‘ .. /’
[ } Clovrs wl .- o 1'4‘-’,&{ {l‘"‘ -

ILTE

ey
4' \,.\-

G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




